
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO. 2851

TO BE ANSWERED ON: 10.07.2019


COMMON SERVICE CENTRES IN VILLAGES


2851       DR.  MANOJ  RAJORIA:


Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether central Government is planning to expand Common Service Centres in villages to Gram

Panchayat under Digital India Programme;

(b) the total number of Gram Panchayats of Rajasthan linked under this scheme, District-wise;

(c) whether any time limit has been fixed to link all Gram Panchayats of the country, including Rajasthan to this service and if so, the details thereof; and; and

(d) the total number of services available in these centres and the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): 11611 Common Services Centres (CSCs) are setup in Rajasthan, out of which 9691 Gram Panchayat (GP)

has at-least one CSC. All these CSCs are linked by creating system generated CSC ID in Digital Seva Portal

(DSP). The district-wise detail of CSCs in Gram Panchayats of Rajasthan is at Annexure-I.


(c): Yes, Sir. August, 2019, is the target to set-up at-least one CSC in every Gram Panchayat (GP) including

Rajasthan.


(d): The total number of services available in these centres are 374, some of the major services available on

Digital Seva Portal (DSP) are at Annexure-II.


*******

ANNEXURE-I


DISTRICT -WISE STATUS OF  GP COVERAGE IN RAJASTHAN  AS ON 31 MAY, 2019

 State/UT No of GP Covered State/UT No of GP Covered

Ajmer 282 Sub- Total Carried over 5242

Alwar 512 Jalore 274

Banswara 346 Jhalawar 252

Baran 221 Jhunjhunu 301

Barmer 489 Jodhpur 466

Bharatpur 374 Karauli 227

Bhilwara 384 Kota 155

Bikaner 290 Nagaur 467

Bundi 183 Pali 321

Chittorgarh 290 Pratapgarh 165

Churu 254 Rajsamand 207

Dausa 233 SawaiMadhopur 200

Dholpur 171 Sikar 342

Dungarpur 291 Sirohi 162

Hanumangarh 251 Sri Ganganagar 336


Jaipur 531 Tonk 230

Jaisalmer 140 Udaipur 544

Sub- Total 5242 GRAND Total 9891

ANNEXURE-II

Services Being Offered on "Digital Seva Portal"

Type of Service Name of Services

G2C Services (Central Government)

Digital Seva Portal

PAN card

Passport

Swach Bharat Abhiyan

PM Awas Yojana

Soil Health Card

Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojna

PDS

FSSAI License Application

FSSAI Registration Certificate

Ayushman Bharat Yojna

DigiLocker

PM Shram Yogi Maan-dhan Pension Yojana

Jeevan Pramaan

IRCTC ticket Booking

Pension
National Pension Scheme (NPS)

Swavalamban Contribution

Employment Service

Navy Recruitment

Job Seekers Registration

Application Form Submission

Tour & Travels

Flight Ticket (4)

Bus Ticket

e- Recharge (Mobile &DTH) (9)

Rashtrapathi Bhawan Museum Ticket

FMCG Distribution

Patanjali Products

IFFCO

iball Products

Samsung Products

HP & Crompton Greaves

e-Commerce
Sale & purchase of seeds farmer equipments

KISAN eSTORE

FASTag (3)

FASTAG Issuance (3)

FASTAG Purchase

FASTAG Top-up

FASTAG Service

Mahindra Home Loan EMI

LED
Ujala - EESL

Do It Yourself LED Kit

Utility Services

BBPS


Bharat Bill Payment System

(110)

BBPS Mobile Postpaid

BBPS DTH

BBPS Landline Postpaid

BBPS Electricity

BBPS Broadband Postpaid

BBPS Water

BBPS Gas


Other Utility services

Electricity Bill Payment (18)

Electricity new Connection

Water Supply/ Sewer Connection (3)

New Meter Connection

IT Return

GST Return

TDS Return

LLP Registration

Educational Services

Learn English - Silver Plan

NIELIT Courses

CSC Skill Centre

Tele centre Entrepreneur Course

NIELIT Facilitation Centre

Tally Software Registration

Basic Computer Course

Competitive Exam

Course on GST

English Speaking Course

Tally Kaushal Praman Patra

Learn English - Gold Plan

IIT/JEE/BITSAT/NEET Preparation

CAD Registration

Scholarships

Super 30 Books

ITI Registration

Online Multimedia School content

Tele-Law
Tele-Law

eLegal Consultancy

Health Services

Telemedicine

Allopathic

Ayurvedic

Homeopathy

JAN Aushadhi

Diagnostic Services

Health Homeo

Telemedicine ePashu

Other Services


Other Services

Domain Booking

Web Design

Web Hosting

Financial Services

Banking Services

(26 Banks)

Opening of saving Bank Account

Opening of Current Bank Account

Fixed Account

Recurring Account

Loan (Overdraft/ Retail)

Deposit

Cash Withdrawal

Remittance / Fund Transfer

IMPS Transactions

Balance Enquiry

Mini Statement

Card Transaction- Rupay, Visa, Master

PM Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojna


Pradhan Mantri Surakhsa Bima Yojna

Atal Pension Yojna

Mobile/ Aadhaar Seeding

NPA Recovery

Insurance (38)

Life Insurance (New)

Life Insurance (Renewal)

General Insurance

RAP Registration

AEPS Services

Withdrawal

Deposit

Remittance

# In addition Rajasthan state Government services are delivered through the state portal.

*******

